PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. | 01/27/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | EBI, LLC |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 100 Interpace Parkway |
| City: | Parsippany |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY |
| Postal Code: | 07054 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 7837637 |
| Application Number: | 12947584 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600 Email: kgaliotti@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen T. Olson; HARNESS, DICKEY

Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 5490E-574/US & 574/US/COB | |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Stephen T. Olson | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Partial_Release_of_Patent_Security_Agreement#page1.tif source=Partial_Release_of_Patent_Security_Agreement#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025712 FRAME: 0637 7837637

\$80.00

source=Partial_Release_of_Patent_Security_Agreement#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025712 FRAME: 0638

PARTIAL RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of January 27, 2011 (the "Effective Date") by Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the benefit of EBI, LLC (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of September 25, 2007, between Biomet, Inc. the Grantor and the Administrative Agent (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor pledged, assigned and granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to certain collateral including, without limitation, the patent registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement relating to the Patents was recorded with the Patent Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on December 10, 2007, at Reel 020362 and Frame 0001;

WHEREAS, EBI L.P. has changed its name to EBI, LLC and such change was recorded with the Patent Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on August 14, 2008, at Reel 021387 and Frame 0450:

WHEREAS, EBI, LLC has transferred certain of its assets subject to the liens of the Security Agreement to a third party, including the Patents, and has requested that the Administrative Agent release its interest in the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, cancels, repledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it has against the Patents without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind whatsoever.

If and to the extent the Administrative Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Patents, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title and interest to the Grantor.

Other than the foregoing release of the Patents, the Administrative Agent hereby confirms its lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest in and to all other Collateral pledged to it under the Security Agreement.

Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Security Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 025712 FRAME: 0639 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, The Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

as Administrative Agent

Name: Mollie S. Canup

Title: Vice President

PATENT

REEL: 025712 FRAME: 0640

SCHEDULE I

PARTIAL RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

| U.S. Patent Number | Application Number | Filing Date | Issue Date |
|--------------------|--------------------|-------------|------------|
| 7,837,637 | 11/787,446 | 04/16/2007 | 11/23/2010 |
| Pending | 12/947,584 | 11/16/2010 | N/A |

PATENT REEL: 025712 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 01/28/2011